Linear
TruGroove
Surface micro (lens)
1.75"
aperture
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:

Ledalite-TruGroove-Surface-Micro-Lens-Spec-Sheet-en 06/25 page 1 of 9
See footnotes on page 2.
Ordering guide12
example: TM11L940QRPC230NNN08DS1NCSW, SF
Family
TM
Version
1
Distribution
1
Source
L
CRI/CCT 1, 5, 8, 16
TM TruGroove micro 1 Surface 1 Direct L LED 950 CRI 90, 5000K
940 CRI 90, 4000K
935 CRI 90, 3500K
930 CRI 90, 3000K
927 CRI 90, 2700K
9T2 CRI 90, 2700-6500K 2ch Tunable White  (confirm controls)
Optics (Direct) Lumens (Direct)1,16 Optics (Indirect) Lumens (Indirect) Run Length7
Lens16 Louver Cell (specify quad optics, color, length, position)8,15 Lens
N No lens (specify direct
louver optic)
Q Performance symmetric
batwing flush MesoOptics
W Performance asymmetric/
wall wash flush MesoOptics
B Definition symmetric
flush black
L Definition symmetric
flush silk
D Definition symmetric
drop silk
Note: To specify a lens/louver
combination please select
both lens and louver options.
Quad Optic
N No louver (specify direct lens optic)
G Performance 17° graze beam w/MesoOptics
R Performance 27° narrow beam w/MesoOptics
M Performance 48° medium beam w/MesoOptics
S Performance 63° stack beam w/MesoOptics
Q Performance 61° symmetric batwing w/MesoOptics
W Performance 20° asymmetric wall wash w/MesoOptics
NN None
40 4000 lm/4ft
35 3500 lm/4ft
30 3000 lm/4ft
25 2500 lm/4ft
20 2000 lm/4ft
15 1500 lm/4ft
10 1000 lm/4ft
07 700 lm/4ft
N None NN None 02 2ft
C2 2.5ft
03 3ft
C3 3.5ft
04 4ft
05 5ft
06 6ft
08 8ft
XX Continuous run in 6"
increments (please specify)
Surface Patterns:
A4 2ft x 2ft Flat Corner (90°)
Color
N None
B Black
W White
P Platinum
G Gold
C Copper
Length